
 

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD 
 (CIN No.U40109MH2005SGCI53646) 

 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
EHV O & M Division-I, Pune 

Block No.406, Admin Building, 
3rd  Floor, Rasta Peth, Pune 411011 

Phone No : 7447440351 
E- mail- ee6140@mahatransco.in 

 

 EE/EHV O&M Dn.-I/Pune/Tech./1545                                        Date : 30.08.2024  
 

Corrigendum Notice For SRM Tender 
 
Sub : Corrigendum of SRM E-Tender for providing Skilled and Unskilled manpower (Zone 

I) on contract basis for working at Technical, F&A and HR Section at office & DyCT  
(Tech) To Asst Tech (G) Various Substation (Zone I & Zone III) under  EHV O&M 
Division-1, Pune for the year 2024-25(RFX NO. 7000033067)      

 
Ref: EE/EHV/O&M/Div.-1/Pune/HR/SRM/E-Tender - 01/2024-25.(RFX No. 7000033067) 
 
This is to inform all bidder that, the exisiting tender is revised.  The details are as follows: 
 
Sr. Description Existing  Revision  
1 Tender Fees 500+5% GST=525/- 5000+18%GST=5900/- 
2 Technical 

Qualifying Criteria 
for MSETCL EHV 
S/stn/ Lines/ Office 
staff 

The bidder should have 
valid Electrical Contractor 
License. Copy of the same 
shall be submitted. 

NA 

3 EMD 295616/- 296128/- 
4 11:Penalty:    

OverTime Charges 
No overtime charges will 
be paid to skilled/ Un 
skilled Technical/Non-
Technical outsource.  

No overtime charges will be paid 
to skilled/Un skilled 
Technical/Non-Technical 
outsource except vehicle driver. 
 

5 13.Working Hourse  
 

For Non-Technical 
outsource: 
a)For office staff: Working 
time from 09:30 AM to 
06:45 PM. The holidays 
will be as per the holiday 
list of the office where the 
labour will get engaged. 
 

For Non-Technical outsource: 
a)For office staff: Working time 
from 10 AM to 06:15 PM for 
skilled Non Tech outsource and 
9.30 to 6.45 pm for unskilled 
non technical outsource. The 
holidays will be as per the holiday 
list of the office where the labour 
will get engaged.  

6 Schedule A Sr.No. 04. NA SR.No.04. Providing OT charges     
 
Please note that due date of submission of bid  is extended for 02 days i.e. upto 09.09.2024 
till 11:00 Hrs. Tech Bid Opening : 10.09.2024, Price bid opening:11.09.2024.      
 
                                                                                                     Sd/- 
                                                                                               Executive Engineer 
                                                                                            EHV O&M Division-I, Pune 
 
 


